

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request

Date Request Received: 15/03/2022 FOI Ref: 22_21-22

Ref:	Item:	Answer:
1	*Disclosure of any and all reviews and assessments relating to the podiatry service and its structure from 30 June 2016 to December 2018, or if you had responsibility for the service prior to 30 June 2016 then I would like the disclosure from December 2015	Wiltshire Health and Care LLP does not hold such documents.
2	Between December 2015 and June 2018 did the podiatry service offer a multidisciplinary service? And if so what form did this take, specifically which disciplines made up the multi disciplinary team	Between December 2015 and June 2018 did not offer a multidisciplinary service.
3	Did the podiatry service in 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 comply with the NICE guidelines?	The podiatry service in 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 complied with the NICE guidelines, in as far as the areas it was commissioned to provide. The service has not been commissioned against NICE guidelines and so all relevant elements of the NICE guidelines would not fully be met as they were not commissioned.

Exemption(s)

Attachment(s)

Date Response Sent: 11/04/2022

Working in partnership Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust

